

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27868/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2012 in MCA No. 654/2010 & CWP No . 1302/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

GOVT. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMDEO S/O ADKUJI HEDAU

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of the order dated September 10, 2004 in WP No. 1302 of 1992 passed by the High Court of Bombay for a period of three months from today."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there is sole Respondent in this matter who is represented through Mr. C. S. Ashri, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 03rd day of October, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR