

J
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27868/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2012 in MCA No.654/2010
in WP No.1302/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

GOVT. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PUNE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMDEO S/O ADKUJI HEDAU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge,Adv.
For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks
permission to withdraw this special leave petition with liberty
to file a fresh special leave petition against the main order.
Permission is granted.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as
withdrawn.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER